
PHILADELPHIA PARK - January 22, 2007 - Race 11
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $10,000
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Saint Verre - 1:02.65 - July 17, 2000)
Purse: $10,500
Plus: $2,940 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm
Available Money: $13,440
Value of Race: $13,440 1st $8,820, 2nd $1,995, 3rd $1,470, 4th $420, 5th $105, 6th $105, 7th $105, 8th $105, 9th $105, 10th $105, 11th $105
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:29 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
2

11
6
9
5
1
4

10
12

7
8

Bad Mon (Perez, Edwin)
Jet Rated (Pennington, Frankie)
Like Him Alot (Vaz, Eriluis)
Hawaii's Reign (Duarte, Jr., Jorge)
Chip In (Rosario, Manuel)
Un Poco Corredor (Calo, Nelson)
Milestone Mark (Brennan, Mary Jo)
Michael Over Easy (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
My Best Chicklover (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Sultan's Swing (Flores, Jose)
Senor Hielo (Flores, Laureano)

122
122
122
122
117
115
122
122
122
122
122

L bf
L b
L bf
L bf
L bf
L
L bf
L b

f
L b

b

2
10
5
8
4
1
3
9

11
6
7

3
2
8
5
6
10
4
1
7
9
11

11/2

42

105

71

2Head

81

6Head

31

5Head

91

11

11/2

42

105

5Head

21/2

81/2

6Head

31/2

73

91 1/2

11

13

2Head

6Head

42

32 1/2

96

71

51/2

8Head

108

11

13 1/4

22 1/4

31/2

41 1/4

51

61 1/2

73/4

81

914

1014

11

3.20
3.00*
9.40

11.40
21.10
48.50
8.30

22.80
6.80
4.00

99.90

steady urging
bid, second best
up late for third
lacked needed rally
pressed pace, faded
no serious threat
lacked a rally
prompted pace, tired
tired
showed little
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.47 46.35 59.13 Final Time: 1:05.90

Winner: Bad Mon, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Lion Hearted out of Little Luvins, by Not For Love. Foaled May 01, 2003 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Gary D. Reihart & Beverly J. Reihart. Winning Owner: Craig M. Colflesh

1 Claimed Horse(s): Bad Mon New Trainer: Charles R. Robbins New Owner: Five Angry Clowns

Claiming Prices: 2 - Bad Mon: $10,000; 11 - Jet Rated: $10,000; 6 - Like Him Alot: $10,000; 9 - Hawaii's Reign: $10,000; 5 - Chip In:
$10,000; 1 - Un Poco Corredor: $10,000; 4 - Milestone Mark: $10,000; 10 - Michael Over Easy: $10,000; 12 - My Best
Chicklover: $10,000; 7 - Sultan's Swing: $10,000; 8 - Senor Hielo: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Ricky Trickster

Total WPS Pool: $88,685
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Bad Mon 8.40 4.20 3.60
11 Jet Rated 3.40 3.40

6 Like Him Alot 6.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 2-11 35.00 79,286
$2 Trifecta 2-11-6 231.60 56,948
$2 Superfecta 2-11-6-9 1,019.80 21,416
$2 Pick 3 1-7-2 (3 correct) 106.20 20,199

Trainers: 2 - Colflesh, Craig; 11 - Aro, Michael; 6 - Mosco, Robert; 9 - Guerrero, J.; 5 - Martin, Ramon; 1 - Bouchard, Leslye; 4 - Griffin, Jacqueline; 10 -
Gonzalez, Andrea; 12 - Servis, John; 7 - Shavelson, Pam; 8 - Buchko, Joseph

Owners: 2 -Craig M. Colflesh; 11 -Arthur H. Cort; 6 - Malvern Stable Inc.; 9 - Meadow Echo Farm; 5 - Bosswins Farm; 1 -Leslye G. Bouchard; 4 -Anthony
Calabrese; 10 - The Financially Un Stable; 12 - Tim Mooney; 7 - T-Bird Stable; 8 - Patrick Ashton & John Lekkas;

Footnotes
BAD MON broke alertly to show the way, drew clear at the top of the stretch and proved best under steady urging. JET RATED moved closer leaving the
turn then finished second best. LIKE HIM ALOT was outrun to the stretch then finished well to get up for third. HAWAII'S REIGN lacked the needed rally.
CHIP IN pressed the pace to the stretch then faded in the drive. UN POCO CORREDOR failed to seriously threaten. MILESTONE MARK lacked a rally.
MICHAEL OVER EASY prompted the early pace and tired. MY BEST CHICKLOVER tired. SULTAN'S SWING showed little. SENOR HIELO was outrun.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


