## PHILADELPHIA PARK - January 22, 2007 - Race 11

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward **Claiming Price:** \$10,000 Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Saint Verre - 1:02.65 - July 17, 2000) **Purse:** \$10,500



Plus: \$2,940 PABF - PA Bonus Pgm

Available Money: \$13,440

Value of Race: \$13,440 1st \$8,820, 2nd \$1,995, 3rd \$1,470, 4th \$420, 5th \$105, 6th \$105, 7th \$105, 8th \$105, 9th \$105, 10th \$105, 11th \$105 Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 4:29 Start: Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2	Bad Mon (Perez, Edwin)	122 L bf	2	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	3.20	steady urging
11	Jet Rated (Pennington, Frankie)	122 L b	10	2	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	3.00*	bid, second best
6	Like Him Alot (Vaz, Eriluis)	122 L bf	5	8	10 <sup>5</sup>	10 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	9.40	up late for third
9	Hawaii's Reign (Duarte, Jr., Jorge)	122 L bf	8	5	7 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	11.40	lacked needed rally
5	Chip In (Rosario, Manuel)	117 L bf	4	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	21.10	pressed pace, faded
1	Un Poco Corredor (Calo, Nelson)	115 L	1	10	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	48.50	no serious threat
4	Milestone Mark (Brennan, Mary Jo)	122 L bf	3	4	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	8.30	lacked a rally
10	Michael Over Easy (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	122 L b	9	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	22.80	prompted pace, tired
12	My Best Chicklover (Carmouche, Kendrick)	122 f	11	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>14</sup>	6.80	tired
7	Sultan's Swing (Flores, Jose)	122 L b	6	9	9 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>8</sup>	10 <sup>14</sup>	4.00	showed little
8	Senor Hielo (Flores, Laureano)	122 b	7	11	11	11	11	11	99.90	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.47 46.35 59.13

## Final Time: 1:05.90

Winner:Bad Mon, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Lion Hearted out of Little Luvins, by Not For Love. Foaled May 01, 2003 in Pennsylvania.Breeder:Gary D. Reihart & Beverly J. Reihart.Winning Owner: Craig M. Colflesh

1 Claimed Horse(s): Bad Mon

New Trainer: Charles R. Robbins New Owner: Five Angry Clowns

Claiming Prices: 2 - Bad Mon: \$10,000; 11 - Jet Rated: \$10,000; 6 - Like Him Alot: \$10,000; 9 - Hawaii's Reign: \$10,000; 5 - Chip In: \$10,000; 1 - Un Poco Corredor: \$10,000; 4 - Milestone Mark: \$10,000; 10 - Michael Over Easy: \$10,000; 12 - My Best Chicklover: \$10,000; 7 - Sultan's Swing: \$10,000; 8 - Senor Hielo: \$10,000;

## Scratched Horse(s): Ricky Trickster

	I WPS Pool: \$88,685 Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Bad Mon	8.40	4.20	3.60	\$2 Exacta	2-11	35.00	79,286
11	Jet Rated		3.40	3.40	\$2 Trifecta	2-11-6	231.60	56,948
6	Like Him Alot			6.00	\$2 Superfecta	2-11-6-9	1,019.80	21,416
					\$2 Pick 3	1-7-2 (3 correct)	106.20	20,199

Trainers: 2 - Colflesh, Craig; 11 - Aro, Michael; 6 - Mosco, Robert; 9 - Guerrero, J.; 5 - Martin, Ramon; 1 - Bouchard, Leslye; 4 - Griffin, Jacqueline; 10 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 12 - Servis, John; 7 - Shavelson, Pam; 8 - Buchko, Joseph

Owners: 2 - Craig M. Colflesh; 11 - Arthur H. Cort; 6 - Malvern Stable Inc.; 9 - Meadow Echo Farm; 5 - Bosswins Farm; 1 - Leslye G. Bouchard; 4 - Anthony Calabrese; 10 - The Financially Un Stable; 12 - Tim Mooney; 7 - T-Bird Stable; 8 - Patrick Ashton & John Lekkas;

## Footnotes

BAD MON broke alertly to show the way, drew clear at the top of the stretch and proved best under steady urging. JET RATED moved closer leaving the turn then finished second best. LIKE HIM ALOT was outrun to the stretch then finished well to get up for third. HAWAII'S REIGN lacked the needed rally. CHIP IN pressed the pace to the stretch then faded in the drive. UN POCO CORREDOR failed to seriously threaten. MILESTONE MARK lacked a rally. MICHAEL OVER EASY prompted the early pace and tired. MY BEST CHICKLOVER tired. SULTAN'S SWING showed little. SENOR HIELO was outrun.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.